

BID TABULATIONS  
A SERVICE OF  
THE KENTUCKY ASSOCIATION OF HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS  
UNIT PRICES ON BIDS RECEIVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS  
AUGUST 22, 2003 LETTING

\* DENOTES KAHC NON-MEMBERS

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0620  
COUNTY KENTON LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
PROJECT NO. CM 3002 (132), LENGTH OF PROJECT 0.126 MI  
ENG. EST. \$235,326.83 DESCRIPTION GRADE, DRAIN, AND INCIDENTAL SURFACE  
# BIDDERS 6

1ST BID.. EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO INC AN ..... 175,242.00 2ND BID.. BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS INC ..... 187,716.11  
3RD BID.. SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION INC ..... 202,438.33 4TH BID.. SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION CO ..... 212,813.52  
5TH BID.. A S L EXCAVATING INC ..... 215,400.36 6TH BID.. LAWRENCE CONSTRUCTION AND LEAS ..... 240,508.75

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2200	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	4,349.00	CU YD	3.90	8.25	8.00
2.0	6571	PAVE MRKG-PAINT PARKING LOT	3,516.00	LIN FT	0.25	0.28	0.50
3.0	6573	PAVE MRKG-PREF THERM STR ARRO	7.00	EACH	65.00	60.62	137.50
4.0	6567	PAVE MRKG-THERMO STOP BAR-12IN	32.00	LIN FT	3.60	3.34	12.65
5.0	2673	PRECAST VEHICLE STOP	410.00	LIN FT	5.70	16.85	12.25
6.0	2352	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-D FACE	700.00	LIN FT	17.00	17.77	17.85
7.0	2360	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECT NO 1	4.00	EACH	43.25	45.20	45.42
8.0	464	CULVERT PIPE-24 INCH	86.00	LIN FT	69.70	49.36	75.00
9.0	1002	PERFORATED PIPE-8 INCH	36.50	LIN FT	25.00	19.63	25.00
10.0	1022	PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-8 INCH	1.00	EACH	395.00	395.93	600.00
11.0	5985	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	3,180.00	SQ YD	1.15	0.48	1.21
12.0	2701	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,530.00	LIN FT	2.70	1.52	5.00
13.0	2709	CLEAN TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,530.00	LIN FT	1.10	0.84	0.25
14.0	78	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2	3,860.00	TON	14.65	14.03	12.50
15.0	3	CRUSHED STONE BASE	1,534.00	TON	14.65	12.82	15.00
16.0	18	DRAINAGE BLANKET-TYPE II-ASPH	1,356.00	TON	29.10	29.85	28.56
17.0	2545	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LP SUM	2,068.00	1,300.00	9,000.00
18.0	2726	STAKING	1.00	LP SUM	2,470.00	1,900.00	5,000.00
19.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	2,629.30	2,800.00	2,991.69
TOTAL					175,242.00	187,716.12	202,438.33

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0621  
COUNTY FLEMING LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
PROJECT NO. STPS 32-1 (19), LENGTH OF PROJECT 0.280 MI  
ENG. EST. \$308,187.81 DESCRIPTION GRADE, DRAIN, AND ASPHALT SURFACE ON  
# BIDDERS 1 LEFT TURN LN CONSTRUCT

1ST BID.. H G MAYS CORPORATION ..... 302,792.90

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2200	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	6,395.00	CU YD	7.66	0.00	0.00
2.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	1,500.00	LIN FT	0.23	0.00	0.00
3.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	7,271.00	LIN FT	0.22	0.00	0.00
4.0	2562	SIGNS	408.00	SQ FT	7.50	0.00	0.00
5.0	6600	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V	40.00	EACH	6.50	0.00	0.00
6.0	1000	PERFORATED PIPE-4 INCH	2,760.00	LIN FT	7.85	0.00	0.00
7.0	1010	NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 INCH	400.00	LIN FT	10.00	0.00	0.00

8.0	1028	PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 INCH	14.00	EACH	445.00	0.00	0.00
9.0	5985	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	3,500.00	SQ YD	0.77	0.00	0.00
10.0	2705	SILT CHECK	4.00	EACH	75.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2701	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	918.00	LIN FT	2.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	2599	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV	1,960.00	SQ YD	2.16	0.00	0.00
13.0	2585	EDGE KEY	144.00	LIN FT	48.00	0.00	0.00
14.0	78	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2	1,003.60	TON	18.18	0.00	0.00
15.0	3	CRUSHED STONE BASE	2,687.20	TON	21.31	0.00	0.00
16.0	291	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2	0.80	TON	750.00	0.00	0.00
17.0	100	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	6.70	TON	75.00	0.00	0.00
18.0	221	CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	722.40	TON	46.04	0.00	0.00
19.0	220	CL1 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	577.50	TON	46.04	0.00	0.00
20.0	308	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG70-22	390.50	TON	56.83	0.00	0.00
21.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	371.00	TON	52.61	0.00	0.00
22.0	2726	STAKING	1.00	LP SUM	6,000.00	0.00	0.00
23.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	12,000.00	0.00	0.00
24.0	2569	DEMobilIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	4,500.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					302,792.92	0.00	0.00

\* \* \* \* \*

PCN 03-0622  
COUNTY MAGOFFIN LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
PROJECT NO. BRZ 1003 (162), LENGTH OF PROJECT 0.110 MI  
ENG. EST. \$432,257.08 DESCRIPTION GRADE, DRAIN, AND ASPHALT SURFACE ON BRIDGE AND APPROACHES  
# BIDDERS 6

* 1ST BID.. FREDERICK & MAY CONSTRUCTION C .....	412,393.91	2ND BID.. BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORAT ...	432,244.34
3RD BID.. BUSH & BURCHETT INC .....	436,205.96	4TH BID.. KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC .....	471,800.00
5TH BID.. APPALACHIAN DEVELOPERS LLC .....	496,265.44	6TH BID.. APEX CONTRACTING INC .....	531,175.25

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2231	STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL	46.00	CU YD	20.00	35.00	60.00
2.0	2998	MASONRY COATING	286.00	SQ YD	8.00	9.00	1.00
3.0	8100	CONCRETE-CLASS A	90.20	CU YD	625.00	500.00	520.00
4.0	8104	CONCRETE-CLASS AA	182.90	CU YD	489.00	500.00	443.00
5.0	8019	CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP	690.00	TON	18.00	18.00	24.00
6.0	8046	PILES-STEEL HP12X53	459.00	LIN FT	57.00	32.00	31.00
7.0	8094	PILE POINTS-12 INCH	23.00	EACH	76.00	90.00	100.00
8.0	8033	TEST PILES	92.00	LIN FT	20.00	32.00	31.00
9.0	8151	STEEL REINF-EPOXY COATED	43,557.00	LB	0.62	0.68	0.62
10.0	8150	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	9,285.00	LB	0.65	0.68	0.82
11.0	8633	PRECAST PC I BEAM TYPE 3	538.70	LIN FT	140.00	132.00	170.00
12.0	7369	MECH REINF COUPLERS #5 EPOXY	10.00	EACH	85.00	65.00	30.00
13.0	7370	MECH REINF COUPLERS #7	16.00	EACH	57.60	70.00	35.00
14.0	3299	ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE	56.00	LIN FT	44.00	65.00	48.00
15.0	8160	STRUCTURAL STEEL 508 LBS	1.00	LP SUM	1,500.00	2,500.00	1,200.00
16.0	8003	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	1.00	LP SUM	2,500.00	29,000.00	23,000.00
17.0	2200	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	1,646.00	CU YD	5.20	5.20	8.50
18.0	2242	WATER	50.00	M GAL	1.00	1.00	1.00
19.0	2562	SIGNS	143.00	SQ FT	5.00	8.00	7.00
20.0	2653	LANE CLOSURE	1.00	EA	1,105.00	1,500.00	1.00
21.0	2014	BARRICADE-TYPE III	2.00	EACH	75.00	200.00	250.00
22.0	2351	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	362.50	LIN FT	13.75	13.37	14.00
23.0	2360	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECT NO 1	1.00	EACH	50.00	50.00	50.00
24.0	2367	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1	1.00	EACH	2,643.00	2,645.00	3,100.00
25.0	2391	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TY 4A	2.00	EACH	1,465.00	1,465.00	1,800.00
26.0	2363	GUARDRAIL CON TO BR END TYPE A	4.00	EACH	1,450.00	1,450.00	750.00

27.0	443	ENTRANCE PIPE-24 INCH	86.00	LIN FT	40.00	40.00	32.00
28.0	5985	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	3,478.00	SQ YD	0.77	0.77	0.50
29.0	5990	SODDING	735.00	SQ YD	5.60	5.60	6.00
30.0	2704	SILT TRAP TYPE B	4.00	EACH	150.00	150.00	1.00
31.0	2707	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	12.00	EACH	25.00	25.00	1.00
32.0	2705	SILT CHECK	9.00	EACH	100.00	100.00	1.00
33.0	2708	CLEAN SILT CHECK	27.00	EACH	25.00	25.00	1.00
34.0	2701	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	74.00	LIN FT	2.00	2.00	4.00
35.0	2709	CLEAN TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	222.00	LIN FT	0.50	0.50	0.01
36.0	2484	CHANNEL LINING CLASS III	20.00	TON	18.00	18.00	24.00
37.0	1890	ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1	100.00	LIN FT	20.00	20.00	40.00
38.0	2434	R/W MARKER RURAL TYPE 1	9.00	EACH	80.50	80.50	125.00
39.0	1	D G A BASE	469.00	TON	26.00	26.00	26.00
40.0	20	TRAFFIC BOUND BASE	18.00	TON	15.00	26.00	26.00
41.0	291	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2	1.00	TON	900.00	900.00	900.00
42.0	100	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	8.00	TON	185.00	185.00	185.00
43.0	211	CL1 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	226.00	TON	65.00	65.00	65.00
44.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	84.00	TON	85.00	85.00	85.00
45.0	2545	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LP SUM	6,500.00	14,000.00	17,000.00
46.0	2726	STAKING	1.00	LP SUM	7,500.00	6,000.00	2,500.00
47.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	3,200.00	5,700.00	2,500.00
48.0	2731	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURE	1.00	LP SUM	1,500.00	2,500.00	4,800.00
49.0	2569	DEMobilIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	6,094.49	6,388.00	6,448.00

TOTAL 412,393.92 432,244.35 436,205.96

\* \* \* \* \*

PCN 03-0623  
COUNTY MARTIN LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
PROJECT NO. BRZ 1203 (236), LENGTH OF PROJECT 0.040 MI  
ENG. EST. \$281,784.04 DESCRIPTION GRADE, DRAIN, AND ASPHALT SURFACE ON BRIDGE AND APPROACHES  
# BIDDERS 3  
1ST BID.. BUSH & BURCHETT INC ..... 188,614.74 2ND BID.. APPALACHIAN DEVELOPERS LLC ..... 233,133.92  
3RD BID.. FREDERICK & MAY CONSTRUCTION C ..... 236,366.00

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2231	STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL	26.00	CU YD	90.00	50.00	25.00
2.0	2998	MASONRY COATING	158.00	SQ YD	1.00	10.00	10.00
3.0	8100	CONCRETE-CLASS A	18.60	CU YD	408.00	600.00	1,172.00
4.0	8104	CONCRETE-CLASS AA	21.40	CU YD	925.00	750.00	1,582.00
5.0	8019	CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP	173.00	TON	24.00	60.00	18.00
6.0	8046	PILES-STEEL HP12X53	303.00	LIN FT	1.00	50.00	69.00
7.0	8094	PILE POINTS-12 INCH	8.00	EACH	100.00	100.00	105.00
8.0	8033	TEST PILES	101.00	LIN FT	80.00	100.00	30.00
9.0	8151	STEEL REINF-EPOXY COATED	2,409.00	LB	1.00	4.00	0.75
10.0	8150	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	1,856.00	LB	1.00	2.00	0.80
11.0	8664	PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB27-48	288.00	LIN FT	198.00	170.00	212.00
12.0	8801	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BM-S FACE BR	125.00	LIN FT	79.40	110.00	102.85
13.0	2355	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BM-S FACE A	100.00	LIN FT	28.50	35.00	52.30
14.0	3299	ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE	29.00	LIN FT	75.00	50.00	102.00
15.0	2200	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	730.00	CU YD	11.00	25.00	4.00
16.0	2230	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	378.00	CU YD	18.00	25.00	24.00
17.0	2242	WATER	25.00	M GAL	1.00	0.10	1.00
18.0	8100	CONCRETE-CLASS A	2.00	CU YD	1,000.00	750.00	1,200.00
19.0	8150	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	8.00	LB	1.00	5.00	1.50
20.0	2562	SIGNS	221.00	SQ FT	6.00	10.00	5.00
21.0	2014	BARRICADE-TYPE III	2.00	EACH	250.00	500.00	75.00

22.0	2351	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	25.00	LIN FT	14.00	15.00	41.75
23.0	2360	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECT NO 1	4.00	EACH	65.00	150.00	50.00
24.0	2091	REMOVE PAVEMENT	115.00	SQ YD	2.00	4.00	3.00
25.0	464	CULVERT PIPE-24 INCH	52.00	LIN FT	40.00	50.00	100.00
26.0	1496	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 3	1.00	EACH	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,500.00
27.0	5953	TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION	37.00	SQ YD	1.00	0.10	2.95
28.0	5989	SPECIAL SEEDING CROWN VETCH	370.00	SQ YD	1.00	1.00	1.95
29.0	5950	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	317.00	SQ YD	2.50	4.00	2.63
30.0	2705	SILT CHECK	1.00	EACH	300.00	50.00	100.00
31.0	2708	CLEAN SILT CHECK	2.00	EACH	1.00	1.00	25.00
32.0	2701	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	72.00	LIN FT	4.00	5.00	2.00
33.0	2709	CLEAN TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	144.00	LIN FT	0.01	0.10	0.50
34.0	2434	R/W MARKER RURAL TYPE 1	5.00	EACH	80.00	200.00	85.00
35.0	2437	R/W MARKER MUNICIPAL TYPE 1	1.00	EACH	80.00	100.00	85.00
36.0	3	CRUSHED STONE BASE	57.00	TON	75.00	75.00	75.00
37.0	20	TRAFFIC BOUND BASE	41.00	TON	30.00	50.00	18.00
38.0	291	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2	0.05	TON	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
39.0	100	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	0.40	TON	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
40.0	220	CL1 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	96.00	TON	115.00	115.00	115.00
41.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	32.00	TON	170.00	170.00	170.00
42.0	2545	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LP SUM	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,000.00
43.0	2726	STAKING	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00
44.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
45.0	2731	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURE	1.00	LP SUM	4,800.00	5,000.00	1,000.00
46.0	2569	DEMobilIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	2,790.00	3,445.32	3,493.09
TOTAL					188,614.74	233,133.92	236,366.00

\* \* \* \* \*

PCN 03-0624  
COUNTY MASON LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
PROJECT NO. BRZ 0903 (127), LENGTH OF PROJECT 0.095 MI  
ENG. EST. \$310,429.34 DESCRIPTION GRADE, DRAIN, AND ASPHALT SURFACE ON BRIDGE AND APPROACHES  
# BIDDERS 7  
1ST BID.. JONES & BOURLAND INC ..... 274,097.95 2ND BID.. JUDY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ..... 277,650.90  
3RD BID.. APPALACHIAN DEVELOPERS LLC ..... 283,777.01 4TH BID.. APEX CONTRACTING INC ..... 339,552.50  
5TH BID.. BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORAT ... 355,139.17 6TH BID.. TRIPLETT CONSTRUCTION INC ..... 366,648.34  
7TH BID.. KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC ..... 392,800.00

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2231	STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL	88.00	CU YD	58.00	42.00	50.00
2.0	2998	MASONRY COATING	390.00	SQ YD	1.00	11.00	10.00
3.0	8100	CONCRETE-CLASS A	32.00	CU YD	462.00	410.00	500.00
4.0	8104	CONCRETE-CLASS AA	110.00	CU YD	468.00	539.00	550.00
5.0	8019	CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP	567.00	TON	22.00	28.75	30.00
6.0	8046	PILES-STEEL HP12X53	124.00	LIN FT	1.00	37.00	50.00
7.0	8094	PILE POINTS-12 INCH	10.00	EACH	100.00	145.00	100.00
8.0	8033	TEST PILES	31.00	LIN FT	186.00	100.00	100.00
9.0	8151	STEEL REINF-EPOXY COATED	31,794.00	LB	0.70	0.55	0.65
10.0	8634	PRECAST PC I BEAM TYPE 4	253.50	LIN FT	178.00	160.00	150.00
11.0	3299	ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE	49.70	LIN FT	50.00	56.00	50.00
12.0	2230	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	827.00	CU YD	10.50	10.00	15.00
13.0	2562	SIGNS	250.00	SQ FT	7.00	12.50	10.00
14.0	2014	BARRICADE-TYPE III	4.00	EACH	250.00	300.00	400.00
15.0	2351	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	275.00	LIN FT	14.00	13.40	15.00
16.0	2360	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECT NO 1	2.00	EACH	100.00	50.00	200.00
17.0	2371	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	2.00	EACH	600.00	610.00	800.00

18.0	2363	GUARDRAIL CON TO BR END TYPE A	4.00	EACH	1,400.00	1,500.00	800.00
19.0	2475	PLUG WATER WELL	1.00	EACH	1,500.00	1,000.00	500.00
20.0	441	ENTRANCE PIPE-18 INCH	40.00	LIN FT	30.00	30.00	30.00
21.0	5985	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	600.00	SQ YD	1.00	2.10	1.00
22.0	5953	TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION	100.00	SQ YD	0.50	0.75	0.10
23.0	5989	SPECIAL SEEDING CROWN VETCH	250.00	SQ YD	1.00	0.75	2.00
24.0	5950	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	138.00	SQ YD	3.00	1.80	4.00
25.0	2705	SILT CHECK	2.00	EACH	200.00	100.00	150.00
26.0	2708	CLEAN SILT CHECK	4.00	EACH	50.00	75.00	50.00
27.0	2701	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	584.00	LIN FT	4.00	4.00	5.00
28.0	2709	CLEAN TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,168.00	LIN FT	0.10	0.50	1.00
29.0	2483	CHANNEL LINING CLASS II	180.00	TON	22.00	28.00	30.00
30.0	2434	R/W MARKER RURAL TYPE 1	9.00	EACH	80.00	84.00	150.00
31.0	1890	ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1	100.00	LIN FT	25.00	18.00	50.00
32.0	1	D G A BASE	398.00	TON	27.00	27.00	30.00
33.0	20	TRAFFIC BOUND BASE	25.00	TON	27.00	19.60	50.00
34.0	291	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2	1.00	TON	500.00	500.00	1,000.00
35.0	100	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	4.00	TON	75.00	75.00	500.00
36.0	9980	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 4	25.00	TON	27.00	25.00	30.00
37.0	220	CL1 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	241.00	TON	75.35	75.35	55.00
38.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	70.00	TON	85.35	85.35	65.00
39.0	2545	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LP SUM	11,500.00	12,000.00	10,000.00
40.0	2726	STAKING	1.00	LP SUM	2,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00
41.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,000.00
42.0	2731	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURE	1.00	LP SUM	21,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00
43.0	2569	DEMobilIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	4,052.00	4,104.00	4,215.91
TOTAL					274,097.95	277,650.90	283,777.01

\* \* \* \* \*

PCN 03-0625  
COUNTY PIKE LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
PROJECT NO. BRZ 1203 (255), LENGTH OF PROJECT 0.055 MI  
ENG. EST. \$549,010.65 DESCRIPTION GRADE, DRAIN, AND ASPHALT SURFACE ON BRIDGE AND APPROACHES  
# BIDDERS 1  
1ST BID.. BUSH & BURCHETT INC ..... 434,138.60

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	8002	STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK	175.00	CU YD	1.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	2403	REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY	2.70	CU YD	10.00	0.00	0.00
3.0	2998	MASONRY COATING	469.00	SQ YD	1.00	0.00	0.00
4.0	8100	CONCRETE-CLASS A	237.90	CU YD	312.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	8104	CONCRETE-CLASS AA	102.30	CU YD	492.00	0.00	0.00
6.0	8019	CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP	294.00	TON	23.00	0.00	0.00
7.0	8151	STEEL REINF-EPOXY COATED	13,037.00	LB	0.86	0.00	0.00
8.0	8150	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	28,332.00	LB	0.50	0.00	0.00
9.0	8672	PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB42	515.00	LIN FT	217.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	8801	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BM-S FACE BR	187.50	LIN FT	75.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2355	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BM-S FACE A	100.00	LIN FT	25.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	3299	ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE	56.00	LIN FT	150.00	0.00	0.00
13.0	8003	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	1.00	LP SUM	20,000.00	0.00	0.00
14.0	8003	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	1.00	LP SUM	3,200.00	0.00	0.00
15.0	2230	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	1,949.00	CU YD	8.00	0.00	0.00
16.0	2242	WATER	340.00	M GAL	1.00	0.00	0.00
17.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	1,150.00	LIN FT	1.50	0.00	0.00
18.0	2562	SIGNS	108.00	SQ FT	7.00	0.00	0.00
19.0	2351	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	332.00	LIN FT	12.00	0.00	0.00

20.0	2367	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1	1.00	EACH	3,100.00	0.00	0.00
21.0	2391	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TY 4A	1.00	EACH	1,800.00	0.00	0.00
22.0	2371	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	2.00	EACH	750.00	0.00	0.00
23.0	2397	TEMPORARY GUARDRAIL	200.00	LIN FT	9.00	0.00	0.00
24.0	2091	REMOVE PAVEMENT	92.00	SQ YD	4.00	0.00	0.00
25.0	5985	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	1,838.00	SQ YD	0.50	0.00	0.00
26.0	5953	TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION	368.00	SQ YD	2.00	0.00	0.00
27.0	5989	SPECIAL SEEDING CROWN VETCH	62.00	SQ YD	2.00	0.00	0.00
28.0	5966	TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER	1.00	TON	500.00	0.00	0.00
29.0	2705	SILT CHECK	5.00	EACH	200.00	0.00	0.00
30.0	2708	CLEAN SILT CHECK	10.00	EACH	1.00	0.00	0.00
31.0	2701	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,244.00	LIN FT	2.00	0.00	0.00
32.0	2709	CLEAN TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,488.00	LIN FT	0.01	0.00	0.00
33.0	2484	CHANNEL LINING CLASS III	60.00	TON	23.00	0.00	0.00
34.0	2434	R/W MARKER RURAL TYPE 1	2.00	EACH	125.00	0.00	0.00
35.0	2437	R/W MARKER MUNICIPAL TYPE 1	8.00	EACH	125.00	0.00	0.00
36.0	1	D G A BASE	163.00	TON	38.00	0.00	0.00
37.0	215	CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG70-22	214.00	TON	115.00	0.00	0.00
38.0	220	CL1 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	122.00	TON	115.00	0.00	0.00
39.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	21.00	TON	150.00	0.00	0.00
40.0	313	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG70-22	27.00	TON	165.00	0.00	0.00
41.0	2545	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LP SUM	12,600.00	0.00	0.00
42.0	2726	STAKING	1.00	LP SUM	2,000.00	0.00	0.00
43.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
44.0	2731	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURE	1.00	LP SUM	3,000.00	0.00	0.00
45.0	9322	CLEAN CULVERT	1.00	LP SUM	1.00	0.00	0.00
46.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	6,417.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					434,138.60	0.00	0.00

\* \* \* \* \*

PCN 03-0626  
COUNTY ESTILL LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
PROJECT NO. TCSP 0002 (10), LENGTH OF PROJECT 0.000  
ENG. EST. \$38,632.72 DESCRIPTION BRIDGE LIGHTING  
# BIDDERS 1  
1ST BID.. BLUEGRASS ELECTRICAL CONSULTAN ..... 28,173.76

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	4701	POLE 40 FT MTG HT	7.00	EACH	1,062.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	4740	POLE BASE	1.00	EACH	500.00	0.00	0.00
3.0	4750	TRANSFORMER BASE	1.00	EACH	270.00	0.00	0.00
4.0	4760	POLE W/SECONDARY CONTROL EQUIP	1.00	EACH	5,000.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	4770	HPS LUMINAIRE	7.00	EACH	250.00	0.00	0.00
6.0	4780	FUSED CONNECTOR KIT	14.00	EACH	48.00	0.00	0.00
7.0	4795	CONDUIT-2 INCH	237.00	LIN FT	8.00	0.00	0.00
8.0	4811	JUNCTION BOX TYPE B	2.00	EACH	300.00	0.00	0.00
9.0	4820	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	225.00	LIN FT	2.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	4832	WIRE-NO. 12	700.00	LIN FT	0.35	0.00	0.00
11.0	4833	WIRE-NO. 8	6,348.00	LIN FT	0.70	0.00	0.00
12.0	4835	WIRE-NO. 4	3,174.00	LIN FT	0.70	0.00	0.00
13.0	2562	SIGNS	300.00	SQ FT	6.25	0.00	0.00
14.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	400.00	0.00	0.00
15.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	416.36	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					28,173.76	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0627  
 COUNTY BREATHITT LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. FD04 013 0015 0 LENGTH OF PROJECT 2.695 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$479,444.08 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION AND ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. HINKLE CONTRACTING CORPORATION ..... 534,083.15

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	1	D G A BASE	490.00	TON	29.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	300.00	TON	48.00	0.00	0.00
3.0	6589	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW	65.00	EACH	35.00	0.00	0.00
4.0	6591	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY	130.00	EACH	35.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	9072	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	27,964.00	LIN FT	0.25	0.00	0.00
6.0	2585	EDGE KEY	72.00	LIN FT	82.00	0.00	0.00
7.0	6427	TRENCHING	1,920.00	LIN FT	5.25	0.00	0.00
8.0	6427	TRENCHING	19,667.00	LIN FT	1.95	0.00	0.00
9.0	212	CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	3,520.00	TON	45.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	207	CL3 ASPH BASE 1.50D PG76-22	705.00	TON	58.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	301	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	1,700.00	TON	48.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	326	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50B PG76-22	2,000.00	TON	56.00	0.00	0.00
13.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	40,650.00	LIN FT	0.25	0.00	0.00
14.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	23,000.00	LIN FT	0.25	0.00	0.00
15.0	6600	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V	70.00	EACH	5.00	0.00	0.00
16.0	2014	BARRICADE-TYPE III	2.00	EACH	850.00	0.00	0.00
17.0	2562	SIGNS	410.00	SQ FT	7.00	0.00	0.00
18.0	2775	FLASHING ARROW	2.00	EACH	1,800.00	0.00	0.00
19.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	12,000.00	0.00	0.00
20.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	8,000.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					534,083.15	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0629  
 COUNTY PULASKI LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. FD04 100 1003 0 LENGTH OF PROJECT 8.002 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$40,616.49 DESCRIPTION GUARDRAIL  
 # BIDDERS 3  
 1ST BID.. BIG SANDY GUARDRAIL INC ..... 36,317.96 2ND BID.. THE RUTH COMPANY ..... 37,475.06  
 3RD BID.. GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC ..... 44,129.00

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2351	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	3,175.00	LIN FT	8.95	9.25	11.00
2.0	2360	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECT NO 1	1.00	EACH	50.00	36.00	50.00
3.0	2369	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TY 2A	1.00	EACH	500.00	395.00	600.00
4.0	2371	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	6.00	EACH	550.00	470.00	650.00
5.0	2377	GUARDRAIL CON TO BR END TYPE C	4.00	EACH	625.00	575.00	750.00
6.0	2562	SIGNS	150.00	SQ FT	0.10	0.01	0.01
7.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00
8.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	536.71	553.81	652.50
TOTAL					36,317.96	37,475.06	44,129.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0630  
 COUNTY WOLFE LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. FD04 119 0015 0 LENGTH OF PROJECT 9.515 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$1,370,598.85 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1

1ST BID.. HINKLE CONTRACTING CORPORATION ..... 1,403,636.35

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2677	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	25.00	TON	150.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	9072	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	100,478.00	LIN FT	0.25	0.00	0.00
3.0	6427	TRENCHING	100,478.00	LIN FT	1.95	0.00	0.00
4.0	212	CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	18,425.00	TON	41.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	301	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	7,680.00	TON	44.00	0.00	0.00
6.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	100,480.00	LIN FT	0.25	0.00	0.00
7.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	50,239.00	LIN FT	0.25	0.00	0.00
8.0	2014	BARRICADE-TYPE III	4.00	EACH	800.00	0.00	0.00
9.0	2562	SIGNS	330.00	SQ FT	7.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	2775	FLASHING ARROW	2.00	EACH	1,875.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	17,000.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	800.00	0.00	0.00
13.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	20,750.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					1,403,636.35	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0631  
 COUNTY FLEMING LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. FD39 035 0559 0 LENGTH OF PROJECT 2.998 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$138,122.46 DESCRIPTION GUARDRAIL  
 # BIDDERS 4

1ST BID.. GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC ..... 119,787.00 2ND BID.. N H STONE INC ..... 127,172.65  
 3RD BID.. THE RUTH COMPANY ..... 128,818.33 4TH BID.. BIG SANDY GUARDRAIL INC ..... 129,546.98

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2351	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	11,387.50	LIN FT	8.40	8.34	8.75
2.0	2360	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECT NO 1	14.00	EACH	40.00	30.00	36.00
3.0	2391	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TY 4A	2.00	EACH	1,450.00	1,500.00	1,150.00
4.0	2371	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	20.00	EACH	500.00	500.00	435.00
5.0	2378	GUARDRAIL CON TO BR END TYPE D	8.00	EACH	800.00	800.00	1,175.00
6.0	2562	SIGNS	150.00	SQ FT	0.01	0.01	3.80
7.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	2,500.00	10,500.00	5,800.00
8.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	1,770.50	1,879.40	1,903.71
TOTAL					119,787.00	127,172.65	128,818.34

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0632  
 COUNTY WOODFORD LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. FD39 120 2863 0 LENGTH OF PROJECT 0.439 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$26,082.96 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 3

1ST BID.. LEXINGTON QUARRY COMPANY ..... 20,068.50 2ND BID.. RANDLE-DAVIES CONSTRUCTION COM ..... 24,425.00  
 3RD BID.. MAGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC ..... 37,808.75

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	1	D G A BASE	15.00	TON	31.00	50.00	25.00
2.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	20.00	TON	38.10	47.00	75.00
3.0	220	CL1 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	10.00	TON	74.65	45.00	125.00
4.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	220.00	TON	38.10	47.00	75.00
5.0	191	ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG64-22	165.00	TON	38.10	47.00	75.00
6.0	2091	REMOVE PAVEMENT	55.00	SQ YD	13.50	35.00	30.00
7.0	2585	EDGE KEY	13.00	LIN FT	38.00	30.00	100.00
8.0	3230	LOW SHOULDER SIGN	2.00	EACH	150.00	100.00	100.00
9.0	2014	BARRICADE-TYPE III	2.00	EACH	240.00	250.00	200.00
10.0	2562	SIGNS	100.00	SQ FT	6.35	7.00	8.00
11.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	475.00	100.00	900.00
12.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	300.00	375.00	558.75
TOTAL					20,068.50	24,425.00	37,808.75

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0633  
 COUNTY LAWRENCE LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. FD GR 03 00001 LENGTH OF PROJECT 5.763 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$398,400.49 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1

1ST BID.. MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC ..... 369,600.75

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	271	CL1 ASPH BIND 0.50D PG64-22	8,035.00	TON	43.85	0.00	0.00
2.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	60.00	TON	43.85	0.00	0.00
3.0	9001	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 SL	56.00	TON	0.00	0.00	0.00
4.0	3230	LOW SHOULDER SIGN	10.00	EACH	125.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	2562	SIGNS	370.00	SQ FT	1.00	0.00	0.00
6.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	2,350.00	0.00	0.00
7.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	650.00	0.00	0.00
8.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	550.00	0.00	0.00
9.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	3,000.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	5,465.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					369,600.75	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0634  
 COUNTY JOHNSON-MAR LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. FD GR 03 00001 LENGTH OF PROJECT 18.659 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$226,624.12 DESCRIPTION GUARDRAIL  
 # BIDDERS 4

1ST BID.. BIG SANDY GUARDRAIL INC ..... 207,948.12 2ND BID.. N H STONE INC ..... 212,372.00  
 3RD BID.. THE RUTH COMPANY ..... 213,668.91 4TH BID.. GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC ..... 260,101.50

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2351	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	18,000.00	LIN FT	9.50	9.05	9.48
2.0	2360	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECT NO 1	35.00	EACH	45.00	30.00	37.75
3.0	2371	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	42.00	EACH	500.00	500.00	450.00
4.0	2396	REMOVE GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT	1.00	EACH	250.00	200.00	125.00
5.0	2399	EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST	450.00	EACH	12.00	12.00	14.50
6.0	2562	SIGNS	750.00	SQ FT	0.10	0.01	4.00
7.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	3,975.00	12,686.00	2,000.00
8.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	100.00	383.00	2,000.00
9.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	150.00	564.00	2,000.00
10.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	900.00	3,223.00	2,000.00
11.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	450.00	1,560.00	2,000.00
12.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	3,073.12	3,398.50	3,157.66
TOTAL					207,948.12	212,372.00	213,668.91

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0635  
 COUNTY JOHNSON LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. FD GR 03 00001 LENGTH OF PROJECT 3.470 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$169,191.06 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1

1ST BID.. MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC ..... 171,147.35

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2677	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	10.00	TON	150.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	410.00	TON	45.88	0.00	0.00
3.0	271	CL1 ASPH BIND 0.50D PG64-22	2,205.00	TON	43.59	0.00	0.00
4.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	995.00	TON	45.88	0.00	0.00
5.0	3230	LOW SHOULDER SIGN	6.00	EACH	150.00	0.00	0.00
6.0	2562	SIGNS	240.00	SQ FT	1.00	0.00	0.00
7.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,900.00	0.00	0.00
8.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,250.00	0.00	0.00
9.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,250.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	2,530.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					171,147.35	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0636  
 COUNTY FLOYD LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB06 036 3051 LENGTH OF PROJECT 0.751 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$49,938.00 DESCRIPTION GUARDRAIL  
 # BIDDERS 3

1ST BID.. BIG SANDY GUARDRAIL INC ..... 38,830.09 2ND BID.. THE RUTH COMPANY ..... 41,330.03  
 3RD BID.. GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC ..... 49,764.00

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2360	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECT NO 1	5.00	EACH	45.00	36.00	50.00
2.0	2371	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	7.00	EACH	525.00	434.00	500.00
3.0	2562	SIGNS	150.00	SQ FT	0.10	3.80	0.01
4.0	2351	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	3,775.00	LIN FT	8.75	9.15	11.50
5.0	2399	EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST	30.00	EACH	12.00	13.00	12.00
6.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	950.00	2,000.00	1,500.00
7.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	573.84	610.78	740.00
TOTAL					38,830.09	41,330.03	49,764.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0637  
 COUNTY GARRARD LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB06 040 3246 LENGTH OF PROJECT 0.074 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$7,744.45 DESCRIPTION GUARDRAIL  
 # BIDDERS 1

1ST BID.. GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC ..... 5,432.00

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2562	SIGNS	160.00	SQ FT	0.01	0.00	0.00
2.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
3.0	2351	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	350.00	LIN FT	11.00	0.00	0.00
4.0	2371	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	2.00	EACH	500.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	80.40	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					5,432.00	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0638  
 COUNTY GRAYSON LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB06 043 0720 LENGTH OF PROJECT 0.184 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$40,024.49 DESCRIPTION GUARDRAIL  
 # BIDDERS 1

1ST BID.. EDEN FENCE INC ..... 39,276.00

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2351	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	2,037.50	LIN FT	9.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	2360	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECT NO 1	2.00	EACH	50.00	0.00	0.00
3.0	2371	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	5.00	EACH	550.00	0.00	0.00
4.0	2377	GUARDRAIL CON TO BR END TYPE C	3.00	EACH	600.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	2381	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	1,988.00	LIN FT	1.50	0.00	0.00
6.0	2399	EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST	248.00	EACH	10.00	0.00	0.00
7.0	2714	SHOULDERING	2,050.00	LIN FT	4.50	0.00	0.00
8.0	2562	SIGNS	150.00	SQ FT	0.01	0.00	0.00
9.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00

10.0 2569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LP SUM 600.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 39,276.00 0.00 0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0639  
 COUNTY JESSAMINE LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB06 057 3375 LENGTH OF PROJECT 2.554 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$148,138.35 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. LEXINGTON QUARRY COMPANY ..... 163,039.48

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2677	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	11.00	TON	115.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	191	ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG64-22	1,220.00	TON	43.95	0.00	0.00
3.0	3240	BASE FAILURE REPAIR	156.00	SQ YD	85.00	0.00	0.00
4.0	220	CL1 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	82.00	TON	64.80	0.00	0.00
5.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	1,817.00	TON	43.95	0.00	0.00
6.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	8,934.00	LIN FT	0.23	0.00	0.00
7.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	4,467.00	LIN FT	0.23	0.00	0.00
8.0	2562	SIGNS	151.00	SQ FT	7.50	0.00	0.00
9.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	2,600.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	2,410.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					163,039.48	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0640  
 COUNTY KNOTT LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB06 060 1410 LENGTH OF PROJECT 0.829 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$42,647.76 DESCRIPTION GUARDRAIL  
 # BIDDERS 3  
 1ST BID.. BIG SANDY GUARDRAIL INC ..... 38,450.09 2ND BID.. THE RUTH COMPANY ..... 41,336.38  
 3RD BID.. GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC ..... 49,908.00

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2351	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	3,862.50	LIN FT	8.75	9.36	11.50
2.0	2360	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECT NO 1	11.00	EACH	45.00	36.00	50.00
3.0	2371	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	5.00	EACH	525.00	435.00	600.00
4.0	2562	SIGNS	150.00	SQ FT	0.10	0.01	0.01
5.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	950.00	2,000.00	1,200.00
6.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	568.22	610.88	737.75
TOTAL					38,450.10	41,336.38	49,908.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0641  
 COUNTY WEBSTER LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB06 117 0132 LENGTH OF PROJECT 0.000  
 ENG. EST. \$66,526.90 DESCRIPTION CULVERT REPLACEMENT-STRUCTURAL PLATE  
 # BIDDERS 4 PIPE ARCH

\* 1ST BID.. WALTER MARTIN EXCAVATING ..... 67,928.10 2ND BID.. CHARBON CONTRACTING LLC ..... 72,789.95  
 3RD BID.. GARRISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ..... 76,295.79 4TH BID.. CROWN CONTRACTING & PAVING LLC ..... 125,996.01

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	8100	CONCRETE-CLASS A	24.45	CU YD	380.00	525.00	625.00
2.0	8150	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	1,709.00	LB	0.90	1.50	0.78
3.0	9928	ALUM STRUCT PLATE PIPE ARCH	36.00	LIN FT	900.00	490.00	705.00
4.0	9929	STEEL STRUCT PLATE PIPE ARCH	36.00	LIN FT	0.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	2562	SIGNS	175.00	SQ FT	6.00	12.00	7.00
6.0	2014	BARRICADE-TYPE III	2.00	EACH	275.00	200.00	185.00
7.0	2351	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	50.00	LIN FT	21.00	21.75	18.50
8.0	2371	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	4.00	EACH	810.00	742.00	710.00
9.0	1982	DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL-WHITE	4.00	EACH	18.00	15.00	16.00
10.0	2705	SILT CHECK	1.00	EACH	225.00	200.00	80.00
11.0	2708	CLEAN SILT CHECK	2.00	EACH	1.00	50.00	40.00
12.0	2483	CHANNEL LINING CLASS II	100.00	TON	22.00	28.00	34.50
13.0	2565	OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2	2.00	EACH	120.00	100.00	110.00
14.0	1	D G A BASE	40.00	TON	19.00	27.00	35.50
15.0	221	CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	20.00	TON	98.00	81.37	89.50
16.0	301	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	30.00	TON	125.00	101.71	112.00
17.0	2726	STAKING	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00
18.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,300.00	2,500.00	2,100.00
19.0	2731	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURE	1.00	LP SUM	2,200.00	3,500.00	8,050.00
20.0	8003	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	1.00	LP SUM	3,000.00	11,500.00	3,000.00
21.0	9532	SITE PREPARATION	1.00	LP SUM	800.00	4,000.00	3,000.00
22.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	1,800.00	1,076.00	1,127.52
TOTAL					67,928.10	72,789.95	76,295.79

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0642  
 COUNTY JACKSON LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB GR 03 00000 LENGTH OF PROJECT 13.910 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$621,699.01 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1

1ST BID.. ELMO GREER & SONS LLC ..... 642,554.26

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	1,388.00	TON	45.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	263	ASPHALT MIX FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE	1,680.00	TON	44.00	0.00	0.00
3.0	271	CL1 ASPH BIND 0.50D PG64-22	4,624.00	TON	44.00	0.00	0.00
4.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	5,739.00	TON	44.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	91,639.00	LIN FT	0.11	0.00	0.00
6.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	45,819.00	LIN FT	0.11	0.00	0.00
7.0	3230	LOW SHOULDER SIGN	14.00	EACH	125.00	0.00	0.00
8.0	2562	SIGNS	1,542.00	SQ FT	8.00	0.00	0.00
9.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	400.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	2,450.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	4,050.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	450.00	0.00	0.00

13.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
14.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	550.00	0.00	0.00
15.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	550.00	0.00	0.00
16.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,050.00	0.00	0.00
17.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
18.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	9,495.88	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					642,554.26	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*  
 PCN 03-0643  
 COUNTY LETCHER LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB GR 03 00000 LENGTH OF PROJECT 51.642 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$249,245.22 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC ..... 264,135.26

					BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	29.00	TON	48.77	0.00	0.00
2.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	5,109.00	TON	48.77	0.00	0.00
3.0	3230	LOW SHOULDER SIGN	22.00	EACH	125.00	0.00	0.00
4.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,400.00	0.00	0.00
6.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	600.00	0.00	0.00
7.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	600.00	0.00	0.00
8.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	600.00	0.00	0.00
9.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	600.00	0.00	0.00
13.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	600.00	0.00	0.00
14.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
15.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	3,905.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					264,135.26	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*  
 PCN 03-0644  
 COUNTY PULASKI LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB GR 03 00000 LENGTH OF PROJECT 20.771 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$875,860.49 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 2  
 1ST BID.. HINKLE CONTRACTING CORPORATION ..... 774,640.98 2ND BID.. HILL & HILL COMPANY LLC ..... 1,270,386.59

					BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2677	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	77.00	TON	22.00	100.00	0.00
2.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	2,704.00	TON	39.40	59.62	0.00
3.0	263	ASPHALT MIX FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE	1,305.00	TON	39.40	61.35	0.00
4.0	6427	TRENCHING	18,216.00	LIN FT	0.50	1.00	0.00
5.0	221	CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	668.00	TON	39.40	61.10	0.00
6.0	272	CL2 ASPH BIND 0.50D PG64-22	781.00	TON	39.40	61.15	0.00
7.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	10,414.00	TON	39.40	62.14	0.00
8.0	301	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	2,069.00	TON	39.40	62.25	0.00
9.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	136,074.00	LIN FT	0.17	0.30	0.00
10.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	55,600.00	LIN FT	0.16	0.30	0.00
11.0	3230	LOW SHOULDER SIGN	14.00	EACH	200.00	100.00	0.00

12.0	2562	SIGNS	2,560.00	SQ FT	1.00	15.00	0.00
13.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,600.00	2,000.00	0.00
14.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	750.00	2,000.00	0.00
15.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	750.00	2,000.00	0.00
16.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	250.00	2,000.00	0.00
17.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	250.00	2,000.00	0.00
18.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	375.00	2,000.00	0.00
19.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	375.00	2,000.00	0.00
20.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	250.00	2,000.00	0.00
21.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	250.00	2,000.00	0.00
22.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	375.00	2,000.00	0.00
23.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	1,450.00	1,200.00	0.00
24.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	1,450.00	1,200.00	0.00
25.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	11,450.00	19,000.00	0.00
TOTAL					774,640.98	1,270,386.59	0.00

\* \* \* \* \*

PCN 03-0645  
COUNTY HART LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
PROJECT NO. CB GR 03 00000 LENGTH OF PROJECT 11.468 MI  
ENG. EST. \$471,945.92 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
# BIDDERS 1  
1ST BID.. GLASS PAVING INC ..... 464,842.00

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2677	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	35.00	TON	150.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	1	D G A BASE	1,310.00	TON	20.00	0.00	0.00
3.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	1,773.00	TON	41.00	0.00	0.00
4.0	271	CL1 ASPH BIND 0.50D PG64-22	186.00	TON	43.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	6,137.00	TON	41.00	0.00	0.00
6.0	301	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	895.00	TON	41.00	0.00	0.00
7.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	84,300.00	LIN FT	0.23	0.00	0.00
8.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	34,500.00	LIN FT	0.22	0.00	0.00
9.0	3230	LOW SHOULDER SIGN	14.00	EACH	150.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	2562	SIGNS	2,830.00	SQ FT	7.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
13.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
14.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
15.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
16.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
17.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
18.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
19.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
20.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
21.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
22.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
23.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
24.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
25.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	7,000.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					464,842.00	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0646  
 COUNTY CLAY LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB GR 03 00000 LENGTH OF PROJECT 21.755 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$1,075,556.58 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. ELMO GREER & SONS LLC ..... 987,106.45

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2677	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	428.00	TON	25.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	2,631.00	TON	45.50	0.00	0.00
3.0	263	ASPHALT MIX FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE	2,640.00	TON	45.50	0.00	0.00
4.0	271	CL1 ASPH BIND 0.50D PG64-22	3,457.00	TON	45.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	10,970.00	TON	45.50	0.00	0.00
6.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	122,232.00	LIN FT	0.11	0.00	0.00
7.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	61,115.00	LIN FT	0.11	0.00	0.00
8.0	3230	LOW SHOULDER SIGN	40.00	EACH	125.00	0.00	0.00
9.0	2562	SIGNS	1,344.00	SQ FT	5.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	2,450.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,800.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	2,000.00	0.00	0.00
13.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,500.00	0.00	0.00
14.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,500.00	0.00	0.00
15.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,550.00	0.00	0.00
16.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	2,850.00	0.00	0.00
17.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	100.00	0.00	0.00
18.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	225.00	0.00	0.00
19.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	100.00	0.00	0.00
20.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	250.00	0.00	0.00
21.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	375.00	0.00	0.00
22.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	100.00	0.00	0.00
23.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	250.00	0.00	0.00
24.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	125.00	0.00	0.00
25.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	250.00	0.00	0.00
26.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	150.00	0.00	0.00
27.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	525.00	0.00	0.00
28.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	275.00	0.00	0.00
29.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	125.00	0.00	0.00
30.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	800.00	0.00	0.00
31.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,450.00	0.00	0.00
32.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,250.00	0.00	0.00
33.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	550.00	0.00	0.00
34.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	650.00	0.00	0.00
35.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
36.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	525.00	0.00	0.00
37.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,275.00	0.00	0.00
38.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	1,600.00	0.00	0.00
39.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	1,600.00	0.00	0.00
40.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	1,600.00	0.00	0.00
41.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	1,600.00	0.00	0.00
42.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	1,600.00	0.00	0.00
43.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	1,600.00	0.00	0.00
44.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	1,600.00	0.00	0.00
45.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	14,587.78	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					987,106.45	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0647  
 COUNTY LESLIE LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB GR 03 00000 LENGTH OF PROJECT 8.688 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$312,526.59 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC ..... 288,327.47

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	403.00	TON	48.47	0.00	0.00
2.0	263	ASPHALT MIX FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE	355.00	TON	48.47	0.00	0.00
3.0	220	CL1 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	1,047.00	TON	41.95	0.00	0.00
4.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	3,688.00	TON	48.47	0.00	0.00
5.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	38,734.00	LIN FT	0.30	0.00	0.00
6.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	6,456.00	LIN FT	0.25	0.00	0.00
7.0	3230	LOW SHOULDER SIGN	16.00	EACH	125.00	0.00	0.00
8.0	2562	SIGNS	1,209.00	SQ FT	1.00	0.00	0.00
9.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	3,000.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,800.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	800.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	600.00	0.00	0.00
13.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
14.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
15.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
16.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	4,265.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					288,327.47	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0648  
 COUNTY MORGAN LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB GR 03 00001 LENGTH OF PROJECT 7.411 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$377,360.35 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. HINKLE CONTRACTING CORPORATION ..... 399,238.45

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	1,115.00	TON	48.95	0.00	0.00
2.0	263	ASPHALT MIX FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE	427.00	TON	48.95	0.00	0.00
3.0	296	PRIMER L	12.40	TON	400.00	0.00	0.00
4.0	271	CL1 ASPH BIND 0.50D PG64-22	1,678.00	TON	47.95	0.00	0.00
5.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	1,013.00	TON	48.95	0.00	0.00
6.0	301	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	2,778.00	TON	48.95	0.00	0.00
7.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	46,454.00	LIN FT	0.25	0.00	0.00
8.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	24,338.00	LIN FT	0.25	0.00	0.00
9.0	3230	LOW SHOULDER SIGN	20.00	EACH	250.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	2562	SIGNS	1,210.00	SQ FT	7.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
13.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
14.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
15.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
16.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
17.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
18.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
19.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00

20.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
21.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
22.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
23.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
24.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	6,000.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					399,238.45	0.00	0.00

\* \* \* \* \*

PCN 03-0649  
COUNTY LAUREL LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
PROJECT NO. CB GR 03 00001 LENGTH OF PROJECT 14.565 MI  
ENG. EST. \$741,012.53 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
# BIDDERS 1  
1ST BID.. ELMO GREER & SONS LLC ..... 723,587.31

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2677	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	59.00	TON	85.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	2,353.00	TON	44.50	0.00	0.00
3.0	263	ASPHALT MIX FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE	2,749.00	TON	44.00	0.00	0.00
4.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	9,794.00	TON	44.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	153,804.00	LIN FT	0.10	0.00	0.00
6.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	75,500.00	LIN FT	0.10	0.00	0.00
7.0	2562	SIGNS	1,121.00	SQ FT	8.00	0.00	0.00
8.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	3,760.00	0.00	0.00
9.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	4,200.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,865.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	4,700.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	2,200.00	0.00	0.00
13.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,455.00	0.00	0.00
14.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
15.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	10,693.41	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					723,587.31	0.00	0.00

\* \* \* \* \*

PCN 03-0650  
COUNTY CLARK LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
PROJECT NO. CB GR 03 00001 LENGTH OF PROJECT 4.260 MI  
ENG. EST. \$198,661.10 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
# BIDDERS 1  
1ST BID.. THE ALLEN COMPANY INC ..... 208,642.61

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2677	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	22.00	TON	115.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	641.00	TON	44.70	0.00	0.00
3.0	220	CL1 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	361.00	TON	57.80	0.00	0.00
4.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	295.00	TON	44.70	0.00	0.00
5.0	301	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	2,711.00	TON	44.70	0.00	0.00
6.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	40,128.00	LIN FT	0.23	0.00	0.00
7.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	20,064.00	LIN FT	0.23	0.00	0.00
8.0	2562	SIGNS	295.00	SQ FT	7.65	0.00	0.00
9.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,645.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	795.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	300.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	300.00	0.00	0.00

13.0 2569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LP SUM 3,085.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 208,642.61 0.00 0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0651  
 COUNTY SIMPSON LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. FD39 107 5300 LENGTH OF PROJECT 7.200 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$206,449.83 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE ..... 202,160.84

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	1,125.00	TON	40.05	0.00	0.00
2.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	3,720.00	TON	40.10	0.00	0.00
3.0	3230	LOW SHOULDER SIGN	8.00	EACH	125.00	0.00	0.00
4.0	2562	SIGNS	350.00	SQ FT	7.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,495.00	0.00	0.00
6.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	2,987.59	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					202,160.84	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0652  
 COUNTY WASHINGTON LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. FD39 115 0150 0 LENGTH OF PROJECT 1.667 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$143,388.03 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. NALLY & HAYDON LLC AND SUBSIDI ..... 135,919.46

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2677	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	1,940.00	TON	14.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	314	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG76-22	1,940.00	TON	48.27	0.00	0.00
3.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	31,600.00	LIN FT	0.16	0.00	0.00
4.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	16,000.00	LIN FT	0.12	0.00	0.00
5.0	6600	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V	212.00	EACH	8.00	0.00	0.00
6.0	2562	SIGNS	190.00	SQ FT	6.50	0.00	0.00
7.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	2,000.00	0.00	0.00
8.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
9.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	2,008.66	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					135,919.46	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0653  
 COUNTY BOURBON LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. FD GR 03 00001 LENGTH OF PROJECT 9.511 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$814,743.44 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE AND MILLING  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. HINKLE CONTRACTING CORPORATION ..... 850,612.50

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2677	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	5,265.00	TON	22.50	0.00	0.00
2.0	193	ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG76-22	4,300.00	TON	47.25	0.00	0.00
3.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	230.00	TON	47.25	0.00	0.00

4.0	9006	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG76-22	8,450.00	TON	47.25	0.00	0.00
5.0	492	CULVERT PIPE-24 INCH EQUIV	32.00	LIN FT	175.00	0.00	0.00
6.0	2483	CHANNEL LINING CLASS II	5.00	TON	150.00	0.00	0.00
7.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	177,000.00	LIN FT	0.25	0.00	0.00
8.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	162,500.00	LIN FT	0.25	0.00	0.00
9.0	6600	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V	1,230.00	EACH	5.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	2014	BARRICADE-TYPE III	2.00	EACH	600.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2562	SIGNS	410.00	SQ FT	7.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,800.00	0.00	0.00
13.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,800.00	0.00	0.00
14.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
15.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	12,600.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					850,612.50	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*  
 PCN 03-0654  
 COUNTY WOLFE LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. FD GR 03 00001 LENGTH OF PROJECT 2.275 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$124,192.05 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. HINKLE CONTRACTING CORPORATION ..... 123,615.00

		BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES					
ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	145.00	TON	46.50	0.00	0.00
2.0	220	CL1 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	1,340.00	TON	45.50	0.00	0.00
3.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	975.00	TON	46.50	0.00	0.00
4.0	3230	LOW SHOULDER SIGN	10.00	EACH	200.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	2562	SIGNS	245.00	SQ FT	7.00	0.00	0.00
6.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
7.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
8.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
9.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	1,850.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					123,615.00	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*  
 PCN 03-0655  
 COUNTY BOYD LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB06 010 1937 LENGTH OF PROJECT 0.710 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$30,727.85 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC ..... 29,118.73

		BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES					
ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	1	D G A BASE	95.00	TON	28.28	0.00	0.00
2.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	124.00	TON	46.97	0.00	0.00
3.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	405.00	TON	46.97	0.00	0.00
4.0	9001	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 SL	374.00	TON	0.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	2562	SIGNS	150.00	SQ FT	1.00	0.00	0.00
6.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
7.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	435.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					29,118.73	0.00	0.00

\* \* \* \* \*

PCN 03-0656
COUNTY LAWRENCE
PROJECT NO. CB06 064 1715
ENG. EST. \$133,840.89
# BIDDERS 1
1ST BID.. MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC ..... 160,158.79

Table with 8 columns: ITEM NO, ITEM CODE, DESCRIPTION, QUANTITY, UNIT, FIRST, SECOND, THIRD. Rows include ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING, CL1 ASPH BASE, CL1 ASPH SURF, SIGNS, MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC, MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT, DEMOBILIZATION, and a TOTAL row.

\* \* \* \* \*

PCN 03-0657
COUNTY PIKE
PROJECT NO. CB06 098 1056
ENG. EST. \$87,052.74
# BIDDERS 1
1ST BID.. MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC ..... 93,866.25

Table with 8 columns: ITEM NO, ITEM CODE, DESCRIPTION, QUANTITY, UNIT, FIRST, SECOND, THIRD. Rows include LEVELING & WEDGING, CL2 ASPH SURF, PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN, SIGNS, MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC, DEMOBILIZATION, and a TOTAL row.

\* \* \* \* \*

PCN 03-0658
COUNTY PIKE
PROJECT NO. CB06 098 0194
ENG. EST. \$13,829.37
# BIDDERS 1
1ST BID.. BIG SANDY GUARDRAIL INC ..... 12,134.32

Table with 8 columns: ITEM NO, ITEM CODE, DESCRIPTION, QUANTITY, UNIT, FIRST, SECOND, THIRD. Rows include GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECT NO 1, GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7, GUARDRL-STEEL W BM-S FACE-INST, SIGNS, MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC, DEMOBILIZATION, and a TOTAL row.

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0659  
 COUNTY PIKE LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB06 098 0194 LENGTH OF PROJECT 1.700 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$37,813.18 DESCRIPTION GUARDRAIL  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. BIG SANDY GUARDRAIL INC ..... 36,978.34

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2353	GUARDRL-STEEL W BM-S FACE-INST	8,912.50	LIN FT	2.65	0.00	0.00
2.0	2360	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECT NO 1	14.00	EACH	45.00	0.00	0.00
3.0	2371	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	4.00	EACH	525.00	0.00	0.00
4.0	2381	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	2,362.50	LIN FT	1.50	0.00	0.00
5.0	2714	SHOULDERING	2,362.50	LIN FT	2.00	0.00	0.00
6.0	2562	SIGNS	150.00	SQ FT	0.10	0.00	0.00
7.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,800.00	0.00	0.00
8.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	546.47	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					36,978.35	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0660  
 COUNTY TRIMBLE LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB GR 03 00000 LENGTH OF PROJECT 4.333 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$151,158.28 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. OHIO VALLEY ASPHALT LLC ..... 167,292.70

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	524.00	TON	41.95	0.00	0.00
2.0	3240	BASE FAILURE REPAIR	36.00	SQ YD	130.00	0.00	0.00
3.0	272	CL2 ASPH BIND 0.50D PG64-22	391.00	TON	47.95	0.00	0.00
4.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	2,441.00	TON	41.95	0.00	0.00
5.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	31,000.00	LIN FT	0.20	0.00	0.00
6.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	10,000.00	LIN FT	0.19	0.00	0.00
7.0	3230	LOW SHOULDER SIGN	12.00	EACH	150.00	0.00	0.00
8.0	2562	SIGNS	710.00	SQ FT	5.75	0.00	0.00
9.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	800.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	350.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,500.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	350.00	0.00	0.00
13.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	2,500.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					167,292.70	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0661  
 COUNTY ELLIOTT LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB GR 03 00000 LENGTH OF PROJECT 2.721 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$110,697.11 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. HINKLE CONTRACTING CORPORATION ..... 120,307.50

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	1	D G A BASE	435.00	TON	26.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	271	CL1 ASPH BIND 0.50D PG64-22	2,270.00	TON	44.25	0.00	0.00
3.0	2562	SIGNS	450.00	SQ FT	7.00	0.00	0.00
4.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
6.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
7.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	1,800.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					120,307.50	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0662  
 COUNTY OHIO LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB GR 03 00000 LENGTH OF PROJECT 1.029 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$51,419.33 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE ..... 54,367.46

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2677	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	12.00	TON	175.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	1	D G A BASE	110.00	TON	19.00	0.00	0.00
3.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	225.00	TON	43.20	0.00	0.00
4.0	271	CL1 ASPH BIND 0.50D PG64-22	520.00	TON	44.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	237.00	TON	49.00	0.00	0.00
6.0	2585	EDGE KEY	18.00	LIN FT	130.00	0.00	0.00
7.0	2562	SIGNS	178.00	SQ FT	7.00	0.00	0.00
8.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	250.00	0.00	0.00
9.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	125.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	803.46	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					54,367.46	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0663  
 COUNTY PENDLETON LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB GR 03 00001 LENGTH OF PROJECT 4.068 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$175,200.89 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. MAGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC ..... 175,654.17

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2677	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	56.00	TON	90.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	1	D G A BASE	137.00	TON	25.00	0.00	0.00
3.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	465.00	TON	37.85	0.00	0.00
4.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	1,699.00	TON	37.85	0.00	0.00

5.0	301	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	1,587.00	TON	37.85	0.00	0.00
6.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	61,840.00	LIN FT	0.25	0.00	0.00
7.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	9,795.00	LIN FT	0.01	0.00	0.00
8.0	2562	SIGNS	328.00	SQ FT	7.50	0.00	0.00
9.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,500.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,500.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	800.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	800.00	0.00	0.00
13.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	2,595.87	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					175,654.17	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*  
 PCN 03-0664  
 COUNTY HENRY LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB GR 03 00001 LENGTH OF PROJECT 7.094 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$259,148.37 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. MAGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC ..... 262,027.32

					BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2677	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	134.00	TON	45.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	911.00	TON	37.50	0.00	0.00
3.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	4,979.00	TON	37.50	0.00	0.00
4.0	3240	BASE FAILURE REPAIR	74.00	SQ YD	100.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	70,000.00	LIN FT	0.20	0.00	0.00
6.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	23,000.00	LIN FT	0.01	0.00	0.00
7.0	3230	LOW SHOULDER SIGN	14.00	EACH	90.00	0.00	0.00
8.0	2562	SIGNS	410.00	SQ FT	6.00	0.00	0.00
9.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,500.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	2,800.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	800.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	800.00	0.00	0.00
13.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	3,872.32	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					262,027.32	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*  
 PCN 03-0665  
 COUNTY WASHINGTON LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. CB GR 03 00001 LENGTH OF PROJECT 6.249 MI  
 ENG. EST. \$294,503.77 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. NALLY & HAYDON LLC AND SUBSIDI ..... 296,918.45

					BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2677	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	1,000.00	TON	16.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	1	D G A BASE	1,490.00	TON	18.25	0.00	0.00
3.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	865.00	TON	40.00	0.00	0.00
4.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	2,445.00	TON	40.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	301	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	2,240.00	TON	40.50	0.00	0.00
6.0	3287	SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1	1.00	EA	2,750.00	0.00	0.00
7.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	52,200.00	LIN FT	0.14	0.00	0.00
8.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	25,000.00	LIN FT	0.12	0.00	0.00
9.0	2562	SIGNS	640.00	SQ FT	6.50	0.00	0.00
10.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	5,000.00	0.00	0.00

11.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	3,000.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
13.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	4,387.95	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					296,918.45	0.00	0.00

\* \* \* \* \*

PCN 03-0666  
COUNTY ANDERSON LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
PROJECT NO. CB GR 03 00001 LENGTH OF PROJECT 0.333 MI  
ENG. EST. \$47,870.44 DESCRIPTION GUARDRAIL  
# BIDDERS 2  
1ST BID.. GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC ..... 39,944.00 2ND BID.. EDEN FENCE INC ..... 49,056.50

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2351	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	1,812.50	LIN FT	11.00	15.00	0.00
2.0	2371	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	10.00	EACH	600.00	600.00	0.00
3.0	2399	EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST	144.00	EACH	12.00	12.00	0.00
4.0	3236	CRIBBING	1,437.50	SQ FT	3.00	4.00	0.00
5.0	71	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 57	283.00	TON	20.00	20.00	0.00
6.0	2562	SIGNS	600.00	SQ FT	0.01	0.01	0.00
7.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	200.00	500.00	0.00
8.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	500.00	0.00
9.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	500.00	0.00
10.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	500.00	0.00
11.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	600.00	725.00	0.00
TOTAL					39,944.00	49,056.50	0.00

\* \* \* \* \*

PCN 03-0667  
COUNTY HARLAN LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
PROJECT NO. CB GR 03 00001 LENGTH OF PROJECT 9.837 MI  
ENG. EST. \$601,335.03 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE  
# BIDDERS 1  
1ST BID.. MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC ..... 656,933.05

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2677	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	106.00	TON	50.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	1,250.00	TON	50.94	0.00	0.00
3.0	263	ASPHALT MIX FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE	1,055.00	TON	50.94	0.00	0.00
4.0	220	CL1 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	2,399.00	TON	59.63	0.00	0.00
5.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	2,258.00	TON	55.77	0.00	0.00
6.0	301	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	1,236.00	TON	49.51	0.00	0.00
7.0	314	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG76-22	2,382.00	TON	54.83	0.00	0.00
8.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	64,674.00	LIN FT	0.30	0.00	0.00
9.0	6510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	15,739.00	LIN FT	0.30	0.00	0.00
10.0	3230	LOW SHOULDER SIGN	62.00	EACH	125.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	2562	SIGNS	5,452.00	SQ FT	1.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	750.00	0.00	0.00
13.0	2676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.00	LP SUM	750.00	0.00	0.00
14.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	4,200.00	0.00	0.00
15.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	3,000.00	0.00	0.00
16.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,500.00	0.00	0.00
17.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	3,000.00	0.00	0.00
18.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00

19.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	400.00	0.00	0.00
20.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	300.00	0.00	0.00
21.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	400.00	0.00	0.00
22.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
23.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	400.00	0.00	0.00
24.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	400.00	0.00	0.00
25.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	300.00	0.00	0.00
26.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
27.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	600.00	0.00	0.00
28.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	300.00	0.00	0.00
29.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	400.00	0.00	0.00
30.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	400.00	0.00	0.00
31.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	300.00	0.00	0.00
32.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	300.00	0.00	0.00
33.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	300.00	0.00	0.00
34.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
35.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	300.00	0.00	0.00
36.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	400.00	0.00	0.00
37.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
38.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	300.00	0.00	0.00
39.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	300.00	0.00	0.00
40.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
41.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	300.00	0.00	0.00
42.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	500.00	0.00	0.00
43.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	400.00	0.00	0.00
44.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	400.00	0.00	0.00
45.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	400.00	0.00	0.00
46.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	300.00	0.00	0.00
47.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	700.00	0.00	0.00
48.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	600.00	0.00	0.00
49.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	9,710.00	0.00	0.00

TOTAL 656,933.05 0.00 0.00

\* \* \* \* \*

PCN 03-0668  
COUNTY VARIOUS LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
PROJECT NO. FE GR 03 00000 LENGTH OF PROJECT 0.000  
ENG. EST. \$63,084.28 DESCRIPTION SCOUR MITIGATION  
# BIDDERS 1  
1ST BID.. WILKINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY I ..... 73,757.00

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	9532	SITE PREPARATION	1.00	LP SUM	10,500.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	9532	SITE PREPARATION	1.00	LP SUM	11,500.00	0.00	0.00
3.0	9532	SITE PREPARATION	1.00	LP SUM	7,500.00	0.00	0.00
4.0	9532	SITE PREPARATION	1.00	LP SUM	9,500.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	9532	SITE PREPARATION	1.00	LP SUM	11,500.00	0.00	0.00
6.0	2483	CHANNEL LINING CLASS II	11.00	TON	75.00	0.00	0.00
7.0	2484	CHANNEL LINING CLASS III	120.00	TON	55.00	0.00	0.00
8.0	2488	CHANNEL LINING CLASS IV	40.00	CU YD	85.00	0.00	0.00
9.0	2596	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE I	158.00	SQ YD	4.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	9857	GROUT	3.00	CU YD	700.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	9878	DEBRIS RACK/DRIFT REMOVAL	166.00	CU YD	25.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	5985	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	230.00	SQ YD	4.00	0.00	0.00
13.0	71	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 57	16.00	TON	65.00	0.00	0.00
14.0	9802	REMOVE DEBRIS	1.00	LP SUM	2,500.00	0.00	0.00

15.0 2569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LP SUM 1,090.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 73,757.00 0.00 0.00

\* \* \* \* \*

PCN 03-0669  
 COUNTY FLOYD LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. 0452 036 8026 LENGTH OF PROJECT 0.000  
 ENG. EST. \$320,334.71 DESCRIPTION PARKING LOT EXPANSION  
 # BIDDERS 2  
 1ST BID.. A S L EXCAVATING INC ..... 262,860.86 2ND BID.. MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC ..... 284,939.60

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	2562	SIGNS	40.00	SQ FT	10.00	10.00	0.00
2.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	8,700.00	3,500.00	0.00
3.0	6514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	2,550.00	LIN FT	0.50	0.50	0.00
4.0	190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	50.00	TON	57.87	57.87	0.00
5.0	2200	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	1,482.00	CU YD	20.41	10.00	0.00
6.0	202	CL1 ASPH BASE 1.50D PG64-22	800.00	TON	49.68	49.68	0.00
7.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	545.00	TON	57.38	57.38	0.00
8.0	2599	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV	4,500.00	SQ YD	1.65	1.65	0.00
9.0	1	D G A BASE	1,200.00	TON	22.15	22.15	0.00
10.0	496	CULVERT PIPE-36 INCH EQUIV	60.00	LIN FT	121.04	208.00	0.00
11.0	492	CULVERT PIPE-24 INCH EQUIV	240.00	LIN FT	74.59	141.00	0.00
12.0	1497	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 3 MODIFIED	2.00	EACH	3,200.00	3,000.00	0.00
13.0	1451	S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-24 INCH	4.00	EACH	2,355.00	3,200.00	0.00
14.0	1453	S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-36 INCH	2.00	EACH	3,900.00	4,800.00	0.00
15.0	2014	BARRICADE-TYPE III	4.00	EACH	300.00	350.00	0.00
16.0	1000	PERFORATED PIPE-4 INCH	500.00	LIN FT	8.70	8.00	0.00
17.0	1010	NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 INCH	50.00	LIN FT	13.00	14.00	0.00
18.0	2484	CHANNEL LINING CLASS III	500.00	TON	21.60	24.00	0.00
19.0	2720	SIDEWALK-4 INCH CONCRETE	111.00	SQ YD	35.20	42.00	0.00
20.0	6571	PAVE MRKG-PAINT PARKING LOT	4,600.00	LIN FT	0.50	0.50	0.00
21.0	9705	REM & REPLACE WATER MAIN	865.00	LIN FT	16.00	40.00	0.00
22.0	3526	GATE VALVE-6 INCH	2.00	EACH	750.00	615.00	0.00
23.0	9992	REMOVE LIGHT POLE	6.00	EACH	985.30	250.00	0.00
24.0	5990	SODDING	310.00	SQ YD	7.80	10.00	0.00
25.0	2673	PRECAST VEHICLE STOP	296.00	LIN FT	5.50	5.50	0.00
26.0	9990	PAVE MRKG-PAINT WORD	9.00	EACH	75.00	75.00	0.00
27.0	9991	PAVE MRKG-PAINT SYMBOL	5.00	EACH	65.00	65.00	0.00
28.0	2701	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,250.00	LIN FT	2.80	1.60	0.00
29.0	2709	CLEAN TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,500.00	LIN FT	0.50	0.75	0.00
30.0	2705	SILT CHECK	10.00	EACH	100.00	160.00	0.00
31.0	2708	CLEAN SILT CHECK	20.00	EACH	20.00	75.00	0.00
32.0	2726	STAKING	1.00	LP SUM	6,000.00	3,000.00	0.00
33.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	3,884.64	4,215.00	0.00
TOTAL					262,860.86	284,939.60	0.00

\*\*\*\*\*

PCN 03-0670  
 COUNTY POWELL LETTING DATE 8-22-03  
 PROJECT NO. 0452 099 8023 LENGTH OF PROJECT 0.000  
 ENG. EST. \$75,077.01 DESCRIPTION ASPHALT SURFACE AND GUARDRAIL  
 # BIDDERS 1  
 1ST BID.. HINKLE CONTRACTING CORPORATION ..... 69,335.25

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S UNIT PRICES		
					FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1.0	1	D G A BASE	120.00	TON	31.00	0.00	0.00
2.0	211	CL1 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	450.00	TON	53.00	0.00	0.00
3.0	300	CL1 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	270.00	TON	60.00	0.00	0.00
4.0	1982	DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL-WHITE	7.00	EACH	12.00	0.00	0.00
5.0	2381	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	237.50	LIN FT	3.50	0.00	0.00
6.0	9091	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BM-SF (CR)	250.00	LIN FT	21.00	0.00	0.00
7.0	9303	GUARDRAIL END TREAT TY 7 (CR)	2.00	EACH	900.00	0.00	0.00
8.0	491	CULVERT PIPE-18 INCH EQUIV	60.00	LIN FT	60.00	0.00	0.00
9.0	1497	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 3 MODIFIED	2.00	EACH	2,000.00	0.00	0.00
10.0	1440	SLOPED BOX INLET-OUTLET TYPE 1	2.00	EACH	1,600.00	0.00	0.00
11.0	9993	REMOVE BOULDER	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
12.0	2014	BARRICADE-TYPE III	2.00	EACH	700.00	0.00	0.00
13.0	2562	SIGNS	100.00	SQ FT	7.00	0.00	0.00
14.0	2650	MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LP SUM	1,600.00	0.00	0.00
15.0	2726	STAKING	1.00	LP SUM	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
16.0	2569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LP SUM	1,100.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL					69,335.25	0.00	0.00

\*\*\*\*\* TOTAL LOW BIDS \*\* 13,608,035.62 \*\*\*\*\*  
 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL ESTIMATES \*\* 14,025,463.32 \*\*\*\*\*